

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25225/2013

PUNJAB STATE COOP BANK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRIK SINGH WALIA & ANR Respondent(s)

WITH

- SLP(C) No. 25208/2013
  - SLP(C) No. 25768/2013
  - SLP(C) No. 25853/2013
  - SLP(C) No. 25886/2013
  - SLP(C) No. 25901/2013
  - SLP(C) No. 25902/2013
  - SLP(C) No. 25903/2013
  - SLP(C) No. 25912/2013
  - SLP(C) No. 26069/2013
  - SLP(C) No. 26072/2013
  - SLP(C) No. 26121/2013
  - SLP(C) No. 26327/2013
  - SLP(C) No. 26343/2013
  - SLP(C) No. 26349/2013
  - SLP(C) No. 26541/2013
  - SLP(C) No. 26544/2013
  - SLP(C) No. 28564/2013
- (With Office Report)

Date : 20/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Niharika Ahluwalia,adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.  
  
Petitioner-in-person,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj  
Date: 2014.11.24

Ms.Kavita Rawat,adv.  
  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.  
  
Ms.Shubhra Rai,adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

10:04:32 IST  
Reason:

.....2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.25225, 25768, 25853, 25886, 26121 & 26343/2013

The office report indicates that these matters have already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, no further orders are required to be passed in them.

SLP(C) Nos.25208, 25901, 25902, 25912,26069, 26072, 26349, 26541 & 26544/2013

Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos.1-7 seeks and is given four weeks time as last chance to file the counter affidavit. The other served respondents shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period provided above whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

SLP(C) No.25903/2013 & 26327/2013

The office report indicates that the Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substitution in each matter, which are to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. List and await orders.

SLP(C) No.28564/2013

The office report is that although by order dated 3.09.2014 of this Court, four weeks time as last chance was given to the Ld. counsel for the petitioner to file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice issued to the respondents, yet he has not done the needful so far. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

List incomplete matters on 4.02.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB