

SECTION XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3
(Application for impleadment)
IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 25225/2013

PUNJAB STATE COOP BANK

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

AMRIK SINGH WALIA & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Ms. Manju Sharma Jetley, Advocate has on 13.5.2016 filed an application for impleadment to implead the applicants as party respondents along with Annexure A-1 to A-3 and vakalatnama/memo of appearance on behalf of the applicants, which has been registered as I.A. No. 3. Copy of the same is placed with SLP paper books.

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate had on 06.08.2015 filed an application for impleadment to implead the applicant as party respondent, which was registered as a I.A. No. 2 and listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 26.10.2015, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Let I.A. No. 2 be considered at the stage of hearing the special leave petition."

Service is complete in SLP.

..2..

The application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber was this office report.

Dated this the 16th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
2. Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
3. Mr. O. P. Bhadani, Adv.
4. Ms. Manju Sharma Jetley, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

3/KS/OR