

SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 27013/2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

THE PUNJAB STATE COOP BANK LTD.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

JAGDEV SINGH & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 24.09.2014, when the Court was pleased to inter-alia pass the following orders :-

".....The office Report indicats that the matter has to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. List and Await orders".

It is submitted that application for substitution of LRs. Of deceased respondent No. 5 was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber on 23.09.2015 when the following order was passed:-

"Application for setting aside abatement and condonation of delay in filing substitution application are allowed.

Application for bringing on record LRs. Of respondent No. 5 and application for exemption from filing official translation are also allowed.

Cause Title be amended accordingly."

It is further submitted that there are respondent Nos. 1, 2(a) to 2(b), 3-4, 5/1, 6 and 7 in this matter. Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate for respondent No. 3 has not filed counter affidavit. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate for respondent No. 7 has filed counter affidavit. Service in respect of respondent Nos. 1, 2(a), 2(b), 4, 5(1) and 6 is complete by affidavit of dasti service.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 02nd day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
2. Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
3. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

3/KS/OR